Transient Voltage Suppression Diodes: TPSMCJ Series
SMD Type 1500 W
THINKING ELECTRONIC INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.                    1                   www.thinking.com.tw    2021.03
All specifications are subject to change without notice.
 Features 1
1. For surface mounted applications 2
2. RoHS compliant and halogen-free 3
3. Reliable low cost construction utilizing molded plastic technique 4

 29
 30
 Part Number Code 31
 32
 33
T P S M C J 5 . 0 C A
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
 34
 35
     36
 37
 38
 39
 40
 41
 42
 43
 44
Product Series
SMCJ
THINKING Transient Voltage
Suppression Diodes
SMCJ Series
Reverse Stand Off Voltage
(VRWM)
5.0 5V
70 70V
120 120V
Type Code
Blank
Uni-directional,
10% VBR Voltage Tolerance
C
Bi-directional,
10% VBR Voltage Tolerance
A
Uni-directional,
5% VBR Voltage Tolerance
CA
Bi-directional,
5% VBR Voltage Tolerance
THINKING Automotive
Transient Voltage
Suppression Diodes
Transient Voltage Suppression Diodes: TPSMCJ Series
SMD Type 1500 W
THINKING ELECTRONIC INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.                    2                   www.thinking.com.tw    2021.03
All specifications are subject to change without notice.

Maximum
Clamping
Voltage
VC @ Ipp
Maximum
Peak Pulse
Current
Maximum
Reverse
Leakage
IR
@VRWM
Marking
Code
VRWM ( V ) Min( V ) Max( V ) IT( mA ) VC( V ) Ipp(A) IR(μA) UNI BI
TPSMCJ10A TPSMCJ10CA 10 11.1 12.3 1 17 88.24  5 GDXA BDXA
TPSMCJ11A TPSMCJ11CA 11 12.2 13.5 1 18.2 82.42  1 GDZA BDZA
TPSMCJ12A TPSMCJ12CA 12 13.3 14.7 1 19.9 75.38  1 GEEA BEEA
TPSMCJ13A TPSMCJ13CA 13 14.4 15.9 1 21.5 69.77  1 GEGA BEGA
TPSMCJ14A TPSMCJ14CA 14 15.6 17.2 1 23.2 64.66  1 GEKA BEKA
TPSMCJ15A TPSMCJ15CA 15 16.7 18.5 1 24.4 61.48  1 GEMA BEMA
TPSMCJ16A TPSMCJ16CA 16 17.8 19.7 1 26 57.69  1 GEPA BEPA
TPSMCJ17A TPSMCJ17CA 17 18.9 20.9 1 27.6 54.35  1 GERA BERA
TPSMCJ18A TPSMCJ18CA 18 20 22.1 1 29.2 51.37  1 GETA BETA
TPSMCJ19A TPSMCJ19CA 19 21.1 23.3 1 30.8 48.73  1 GEBA BEBA
TPSMCJ20A TPSMCJ20CA 20 22.2 24.5 1 32.4 46.30  1 GEVA BEVA
TPSMCJ22A TPSMCJ22CA 22 24.4 26.9 1 35.5 42.25  1 GEXA BEXA
TPSMCJ24A TPSMCJ24CA 24 26.7 29.5 1 38.9 38.56  1 GEZA BEZA
TPSMCJ26A TPSMCJ26CA 26 28.9 31.9 1 42.1 35.63  1 GFEA BFEA
TPSMCJ28A TPSMCJ28CA 28 31.1 34.4 1 45.4 33.04  1 GFGA BFGA
TPSMCJ30A TPSMCJ30CA 30 33.3 36.8 1 48.4 30.99  1 GFKA BFKA
TPSMCJ33A TPSMCJ33CA 33 36.7 40.6 1 53.3 28.14  1 GFMA BFMA
TPSMCJ36A TPSMCJ36CA 36 40 44.2 1 58.1 25.82  1 GFPA BFPA
TPSMCJ40A TPSMCJ40CA 40 44.4 49.1 1 64.5 23.26  1 GFRA BFRA
TPSMCJ43A TPSMCJ43CA 43 47.8 52.8 1 69.4 21.61  1 GFTA BFTA
TPSMCJ45A TPSMCJ45CA 45 50 55.3 1 72.7 20.63  1 GFVA BFVA
TPSMCJ48A TPSMCJ48CA 48 53.3 58.9 1 77.4 19.38  1 GFXA BFXA
TPSMCJ51A TPSMCJ51CA 51 56.7 62.7 1 82.4 18.20  1 GFZA BFZA
TPSMCJ54A TPSMCJ54CA 54 60 66.3 1 87.1 17.22  1 GGEA BGEA
TPSMCJ58A TPSMCJ58CA 58 64.4 71.2 1 93.6 16.03  1 GGGA BGGA
TPSMCJ60A TPSMCJ60CA 60 66.7 73.7 1 96.8 15.50  1 GGKA BGKA
TPSMCJ64A TPSMCJ64CA 64 71.1 78.6 1 103 14.56  1 GGMA BGMA
TPSMCJ70A TPSMCJ70CA 70 77.8 86 1 113 13.27  1 GGPA BGPA
TPSMCJ75A TPSMCJ75CA 75 83.3 92.1 1 121 12.40  1 GGRA BGRA
TPSMCJ78A TPSMCJ78CA 78 86.7 95.8 1 126 11.90  1 GGTA BGTA
Note:  1. Add suffix “C” or “CA” after part number to specify Bi-directional devices. 64
2. For bidirectional type having VRWM of 10 volts and under, the IR limit is doubled. 65
Transient Voltage Suppression Diodes: TPSMCJ Series
SMD Type 1500 W